SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26843/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2022 in CWJC No. 3174/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

ABDUL BAQUI ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.211501/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.211502/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.211503/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.211506/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.211505/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahzeb Khan, Adv. Mr. Nageshwar Kumar, Adv. For Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)