SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25298/2023 ABDUL BAQUI ANSARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 211502/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 211505/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

Mr. Mayank Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Hareesh Ahmad Minhaj, Adv.

Ms. Nilish Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Aryan P Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 15 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

contd....

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 16 to 25 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.26.

List again on 20.02.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar