SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24894/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 748/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SUMAN SWARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129110/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.129108/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129109/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.129106/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.129107/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN (Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv. Mr. Divesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith SLP (C) No.10872-10898/2024.

(INDU MARWAH) AR-cum-PS (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)