

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34087/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 506/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 496/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

GUNJAN KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.250931/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250933/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 11-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

Mr. Sai Shashank V, Adv.

Mr. Yash Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Monu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi K. Awashti, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

Mr. Punit Vinay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.**
- 2. Issue notice.**
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.**
- 4. Mr. Punit Vinay, learned Advocate-on-Record waives and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent/State.**
- 5. Tag with SLP(C) No. 10872-10898 of 2024.**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**